CH \$265.00 3711584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360964

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Plaskolite, LLC | | 11/03/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Antares Capital LP, as Agent | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 500 W Monroe Street | | |
| City: | Chicago | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60661 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3711584 | OPTIX |
| Registration Number: | 3667221 | MUSTANG |
| Registration Number: | 3204649 | DURALENS |
| Registration Number: | 3135702 | PLASKOLITE |
| Registration Number: | 2629260 | OPTIX FROST |
| Registration Number: | 2150633 | DURAPLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1999556 | FABBACK |
| Registration Number: | 1550984 | VIVAK |
| Registration Number: | 1567147 | OPTIX |
| Registration Number: | 1197269 | PLASKOLITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0233

900343003

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 387132-8 | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristin Brozovic | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristin Brozovic/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/03/2015 | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | | |

source=Plaskolite - Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks- Plaskolite, LLC#page1.tif source=Plaskolite - Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks- Plaskolite, LLC#page2.tif source=Plaskolite - Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks- Plaskolite, LLC#page3.tif source=Plaskolite - Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks- Plaskolite, LLC#page4.tif source=Plaskolite - Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks- Plaskolite, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0234

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), PLASKOLITE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 3, 2015

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0235

Very truly yours,

PLASKOLITE, LLC

By: Name: Mitchell Grindley

Title: President

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest]

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Assignee

Name: Bhoumik Rokadia

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Federal

| <u>Trademarks</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| OPTEX | 3711584 | 11/17/2009 |
| MUSTANG | 3667221 | 08/11/2009 |
| DURALENS | 3204649 | 01/30/2007 |
| PLASEGUYE | 3135702 | 08/29/2006 |
| OPTIX FROST | 2629260 | 10/01/2002 |
| DURAPLEX | 2150633 | 04/14/1998 |
| FABBACK | 1999556 | 09/10/1996 |
| VIVAK | 1550984 | 08/08/1989 |
| ОРТУ | 1567147 | 11/21/1989 |
| PLASKOLITE | 1197269 | 06/08/1982 |

U.S. State

| <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Trademarks | <u>Kegisti ation 140:</u> | Registration Date |
|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| ОН | MIR-ACRYL, INC. | RN188495 | 06/07/1994 |

Foreign

| Jurisdiction | <u>Trademarks</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Argentina | VIVAK | 2155684 | 5/2/2007 |
| Bolivia | VIVAK | 90427-C | 6/11/2003 |
| Brazil | VIVAK | 824638344 | 4/24/2007 |
| Canada | KSH | TMA130850 | 5/3/1963 |
| Canada | KSH | TMA202146 | 10/4/1974 |
| Canada | VIVAK | TMA460146 | 7/12/1996 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0238

| European Community | MIR-ACRYL | 824698 | 8/2/1999 |
|--------------------|---------------------|---------|-----------|
| Mexico | KSH | 474174 | 9/20/1994 |
| Mexico | KSH | 414173 | 9/20/1994 |
| Mexico | PLASKOLITE VIVAK | 1511386 | 1/29/2015 |
| Uruguay | VIVAK | 442311 | 6/26/2003 |

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0239